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Weekly Update : Knaphill Junior School                                   Friday 27h January 

First aid update 
 

From Monday 30th January, all children that bump their heads will 
be given a wrist band when they visit our first aid area, with the 

time of the injury recorded on it. It will visibly indicate to staff that 
there has been an incident and to parents when they collect their 
child at the end of the day. This is so that all adults are aware and 

can keep a close eye on the child. 

A word from Mrs Harrison:   

We have had another really busy week at school this week.  We started our week together in assembly by 
finding out more about the Chinese New Year and the year of the Rabbit. Happy new year to all our families 

celebrating.  

As a school we recognise the importance of reading. Over the last week, we have been finding out about what 
our children currently feel about reading. We have achieved this through individual pupil surveys and also by 
asking the children who make up our Pupil Parliament. They have given us some great ideas which are really 

valued and tie in well with our future plans for our development of the teaching of reading at Knaphill.  

Mrs Shaw is excited to be running her Challenge Maths group next week. This is the second of the  series and a 
fantastic opportunity to extend children’s maths skills.  

Have a wonderful weekend and week ahead  

A plea: Prime Drink 

Please do not allow 
your child to bring 
these bottles to 

school (even with a 
re-fill of water). As you will be aware, 
these are sought after items. They 
are causing issues between children

House Points 

1st: Rowling - 167 

2nd:  Windsor—104 
3rd: Attenborough—97 

4th: Farah—83 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This weeks       
winners: 

5F  99.1%  

The runners up:  
4R 99% Spring Total 402 432 390 434 

Bikeability 
This week, some of the Year 4 children have been developing their biking skills as well as their learning in class. 
Despite the cold weather, they have really enjoyed themselves and have made some great progress. In  Year 
6, the children will have the opportunity to develop these skills further as well as learning how to safely navi-

gate roads.    
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KOOSA Kids are delighted to invite you to our February Half Term 
Holiday Clubs (13th to 17th February) where we’ll be embracing the 

spirit & fun of the Six Nations Championship. The Six Nations Rugby 
Championship is not only a great sporting event, it also provides us 
with a fantastic opportunity to embrace the culture of the six 

countries participating. Our holiday club programme is jam-packed 
full of sporting, creative and enriching FUN! Children will take part in 
up to 9 activities each day, always a mixture of sporty and team 

games, arts & crafts, drama and imagination. All from just £24 per 
child for a standard day (10.00am to 4.00pm)! Vis-

it www.koosakids.co.uk/holiday-club for more information or call 01276 21884. Bookings are open  

Success in the community!  

‘Mujtaba achieved the 'Player of the Match' trophy during his Surrey league football match on Sunday where 
he scored a hattrick of amazing goals against 

'Bedfont Eagle Rangers team', bringing his team 
of 'Woking Cougars Football club' to a great 

win of 7-1 scores at full time. Mujtaba led the 
match as a team captain where he played in 
the striking position and helped the coach to 
steer the match to a great win on a freezing 
Sunday morning with -6C temperatures. Whilst 

he was enjoying his weekend win, Mujtaba 
achieved another 'Player of the Match' trophy 
at his PDA Football academy during the week, 
where he scored a last-minute winning goal 

with great gameplay throughout the match. All 
these with a cherry on top of winning the 'head 

teachers award' - what a week to have!! ’  

 

Well Done Mujtaba —we are really proud of you and all your achievements!  

TTRS Update 

The latest TTRS tournament is well underway with some clas-
ses extremely close! There is another week to go before the 
end of the challenge- who will win the additional break-time?  

 

Log on to practise your quick recall of number facts whilst 
also helping your class.   

http://www.koosakids.co.uk/holiday-club


Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  Year Group 

Friday 13th January Values-Based Education Working Party—2:00PM in The Hive 
Parents of all Year 

Groups 

Monday 16th January 
Online Safety Talk with Sharon Girling OBE —8:45 AM in 
Knaphill School Hall 

 Parents of all  Year 
Groups 

Monday 16th January Online Safety Workshop  All Year Groups 

Thursday 19th January 
Winston Churchill School’s Production at Rhoda McGaw  
Theatre 

Year 6  

Monday 23rd—Friday 27th 
January 

Bikeability Year 4  

Wednesday 25th January  
Parent Meeting about Stone Farm residential in 6S @ 
3:30PM 

Year 6 

Thursday 9th February Butser Farm trip Year 3 

Monday 13th—Friday 17th 
February 

Spring Half Term All Year Groups 

Monday 20th February INSET All Year Groups 

Monday 27th February — 
Friday 3rd March 

Book Week All Year Groups 

Tuesday 28th February — 
Friday 3rd March  

Stone Farm residential Year 6 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day All Year Groups 

Wednesday 8th , Thurs-
day 9th & Friday 10th 

March 
Dog Trust Workshops All Year Groups 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day All Year Groups 

Tuesday 21st March Viking Workshop Year 4 

Tuesday 21st March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Thursday 23rd March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Friday 24th March Stone Age Day  Year 3 

Wednesday 29th —Friday 
31st March 

Sayers Croft residential  Year 4 

Friday 31st March Last Day of Spring Term — 1:15pm finish All Year Groups 

Date PTA Events  
Wednesday 8th        
February 

Disco—Junior School 5:30—7:00 PM  

Friday 3rd March Bag2School collection  

Sunday 12th March Surrey Half Marathon  

Friday 17th March Mothers’ Day Pizza/ Cookie Kits sale  

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

